



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25006 (The Joybells)
Version Number	1
Date	03/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Anna’s Ginger Thins		
Description of Product	Biscuits with Ginger		
Product Code	3400399 (Supplier) / BIS642R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bramble Foods		
Country of Origin	Sweden		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed, Coconut), Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Cinnamon, Salt, Ginger 0.3% Cloves.			
*Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1968	
Energy (kcal)		469	
Fat (g)		18	
Fat of which saturates (g)		8.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		69	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		33	
Protein (g)		5.9	
Salt (g)		1.2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	13 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient Temperatures

Product Description			
Product Name	Traditional Mince Pie		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information			
Country of Origin			
Ingredients			
Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.			
Warning: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1600		
Energy (kcal)	382		
Fat (g)	16		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6		
Carbohydrates (g)	56		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	30		
Protein (g)	3.1		
Salt (g)	0.33		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	

Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	Y	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	Y	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Traces of Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	4 Units		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Red Velvet Gourmet Popcorn Shed		
Description of Product	Red Cocoa Caramel Popcorn with White Chocolate Flavour		
Product Code	SHED-RV (Supplier) / POP601V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Popcorn Shed		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Popped Corn (22%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate Flavour Buttons (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (MILK), Cheese Powder (2.9%) (MILK), Beetroot Juice, Cocoa Powder (1.0%), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1847		
Energy (kcal)	441		
Fat (g)	15.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.8		
Carbohydrates (g)	68.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	40.4		
Protein (g)	4.5		
Salt (g)	1.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Present in Factory
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	15 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BSPC45 (Supplier) / NUT004C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cambrook		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2369		
Energy (kcal)	570		
Fat (g)	47.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	13.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	6		
Protein (g)	19.9		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	May Contain
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	FF	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	45		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, away from direct heat or sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 23°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Spicers Mini Cheddar Bites		
Description of Product	Mini Cheddar Bites		
Product Code	6703 (Supplier) / SAV633G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Grandma Wild's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar (26%) ((MILK , Salt, Starter, Rennet), Potato Starch), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil) OAT meal (13%), Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1945		
Energy (kcal)	465		
Fat (g)	26		
Fat of which saturates (g)	13		
Carbohydrates (g)	47		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	3.2		
Protein (g)	12		
Salt (g)	2.56		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	May Contain Traces of other Gluten sources
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	Y	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	Y	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place avoiding direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name		Christmas Gift Santa's Cookies	
Description of Product		Crisp, cold winter days call for something a little special and we've just the thing with these delicious chocolate chip shortbread bites - they're so good, even Santa approves	
Product Code		B823 (Supplier) / BIS605H (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA LECITHIN), Natural Vanilla Extract), Sugar, Cornflour.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2271	
Energy (kcal)		543	
Fat (g)		29.9	
Fat of which saturates (g)		18.7	
Carbohydrates (g)		62.8	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		23.3	
Protein (g)		4.8	
Salt (g)		0.6	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	Metal detection test pieces: RED 2.0mm Stainless, GREEN 1.5mm Ferrous and Non-Ferrous, BLUE 1.5mm Ferrous & YELLOW 1.5 mm Brass.		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Excelcium Choco Twist Cacao		
Description of Product	Choco Twist Cocoa		
Product Code	599.00.0005 (Supplier) / CHOC105AT (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Hamlet		
Country of Origin	Belgium		
Ingredients			
Sugar 49%, Palm Fat 11.9%, Palm Oil 10.08%, Cocoa Butter 7.84%, Whole MILK Powder 6.72%, WHEY Powder 5.98%, Cocoa Mass 4.72%, Cocoa Powder 3.26%, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin 0.47% (E322), Artificial Flavour: Chocolate Flavour 0.02%, Artificial Flavour: Vanilline Flavour 0.02%.			
Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 31% minimum.			
Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 24% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2321	
Energy (kcal)		555	
Fat (g)		34.4	
Fat of which saturates (g)		18.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		57.4	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		56.8	
Protein (g)		3.2	
Salt (g)		0.07 (Calculated)	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	Cross Contamination
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Cross Contamination
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
			Cross Contamination
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	Cross Contamination
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	120		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	270 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A